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Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

From: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health
Sent: Monday, November 04, 2013 8:36 AM
To: Peter Sims
Subject: Re: Chun Site Public Comment Period

The CAP will be approved but the O&M plan will need to be approved prior to system start up. 
 
Sent from my iPad 
 
On Nov 1, 2013, at 2:23 PM, "Peter Sims" <psims@ninyoandmoore.com> wrote: 

Will the directive letter officially approve the CAP or is that still waiting until can review the O&M plan? I'm 
going to submit a budget change request to the USTCF and if I can say the CAP has been approved by 
ACEH it will increase our chances of getting the budget change approved. 
  
Thanks, 
  
Peter D. Sims, LEED AP 
Project Environmental Geologist 
Ninyo & Moore 
Geotechnical & Environmental Sciences Consultants 
1956 Webster Street, Suite 400 
Oakland, California 94612 
(510) 343-3000 x15216 (Office) 
(510) 327-9335 (Cell Phone) 
(510) 343-3001 (Fax) 
psims@ninyoandmoore.com 
  

New San Jose office 
2149 O'Toole Avenue, Suite 10 
San Jose, CA  95131 
(408) 435-9000 
(408) 435-9006 (Fax) 
 
Experience  ·  Quality  ·  Commitment 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health [mailto:jerry.wickham@acgov.org]  
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 7:27 PM 
To: Peter Sims 
Subject: RE: Chun Site Public Comment Period 

Our requirements for the site remediation will be set by our directive letters which will be based 
on your Operations and Monitoring Plan.  I will be sending a directive letter next week 
documenting the public comment period and setting a date for the O&M Plan. 
  
Jerry Wickham 
Alameda County Environmental Health 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 
Alameda, CA  94502‐6577 
phone:  510‐567‐6791 
jerry.wickham@acgov.org 
  

From: Peter Sims [mailto:psims@ninyoandmoore.com]  
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 2:27 PM 
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To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health 
Subject: RE: Chun Site Public Comment Period 
  
I'm going to be out most of next week so I think I will have the O&M Plan done by November 22.  
  
You stated previously that the site remediation will be performed under the O&M Plan only and 
that we won't have to go through the Notice of Intent/WDR process. I just wanted to confirm once 
more that we won't be subject to a WDR. 
  
Thanks, 
  
Peter D. Sims, LEED AP 
Project Environmental Geologist 
Ninyo & Moore 
Geotechnical & Environmental Sciences Consultants 
1956 Webster Street, Suite 400 
Oakland, California 94612 
(510) 343-3000 x15216 (Office) 
(510) 327-9335 (Cell Phone) 
(510) 343-3001 (Fax) 
psims@ninyoandmoore.com 
  
New San Jose office 
2149 O'Toole Avenue, Suite 10 
San Jose, CA  95131 
(408) 435-9000 
(408) 435-9006 (Fax) 
 
Experience  ·  Quality  ·  Commitment 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health [mailto:jerry.wickham@acgov.org]  
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 8:10 AM 
To: Peter Sims 
Subject: RE: Chun Site Public Comment Period 

Peter, 
  
No comments were received so the CAP will not require modifications.  When can you 
submit an O&M plan? 
  
Regards, 
Jerry Wickham 
Alameda County Environmental Health 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 
Alameda, CA  94502‐6577 
phone:  510‐567‐6791 
jerry.wickham@acgov.org 
  

From: Peter Sims [mailto:psims@ninyoandmoore.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 2:06 PM 
To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health 
Subject: Chun Site Public Comment Period 
  
Hi Jerry, 
  
Have you received any responses during the public comment period that will result in 
changes to the CAP? 
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Thanks, 
  
Peter D. Sims, LEED AP 
Project Environmental Geologist 
Ninyo & Moore 
Geotechnical & Environmental Sciences Consultants 
1956 Webster Street, Suite 400 
Oakland, California 94612 
(510) 343-3000 x15216 (Office) 
(510) 327-9335 (Cell Phone) 
(510) 343-3001 (Fax) 
psims@ninyoandmoore.com 
  
New San Jose office 
2149 O'Toole Avenue, Suite 10 
San Jose, CA  95131 
(408) 435-9000 
(408) 435-9006 (Fax) 
 

Experience  ·  Quality  ·  Commitment 
  


